

MACP No. -655/19
Indu & Anr. Vs. Nitu & Anr.

28.11.2019

Present: Sh. A.K.Jha, counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1.

Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, counsel for R-2/Insurance company.

W.S have been filed on behalf of R-2/Insurance company.

Copy given to ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for R-2/Insurance company submits that a claim petition qua this accident has also been filed before the court concerned at Sonipat vide MACP No. 520/19.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he is not aware about such petition and he will seek appropriate instructions in this regard from petitioner and he request for an adjournment for the said purpose.

In view of the above, put up for F.P on 20.2.2020, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
28.11.2019