

MACT NO. 655/19

INDU VS. NITU

25.08.2020

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing in view of Office Order bearing Number 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha, Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, counsel for respondent / Insurance company.

Ld counsel for petitioner submits that one person claiming to be the wife of deceased has filed the case at Sonipat.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he shall appear on the NDOH before the concerned Court at Sonipat so that this case can be withdrawn. In the circumstances, be put up for consideration on date already fixed i.e. **10.10.2020**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)

PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,

New Delhi / 25.08.2020