

MACT No. 655/19
Indu Vs. Nitu

16.09.2021

Hearing Conducted through Video Conferencing.

Present: Mr. A.K Jha Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Mr. Himanshu Gambhir Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner due to non availability of witness.

Re-notify for PE on **09.12.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/16.09.2021