

05.06.2025

At 10:10 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Pankaj Gupta has joined through VC
whereas Advocate Sh. Suraj Gola is physically
present in Court.

Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/Bajaj
Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Advocate Sh. Vikasdeep Sharma for applicant
Puneeta Nandini.

Reply to application under Order I Rule 10 CPC
filed by Ld. Counsel for insurer is taken on record. Copy given.

Copy of application under Order I Rule 10 CPC has
been supplied to Advocate Sh. Suraj Gola.

Put up on **07.08.2025** for reply and submissions
upon application.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.06.2025