

07.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Suraj Gola for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Tanya Sharma for applicant Punita Nandini.
Advocate Sh. Rishi Prakash, proxy for Himanshu Gambhir for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Reply to application under Order I Rule 10 CPC is taken on record. Copy given.

At request, put up on **30.10.2025** for arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.08.2025