

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. counsel for petitioner
(through VC).
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent
Punita.
Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, Ld. counsel for insurance
company.

Evidence affidavit along with summoning
application has been filed on behalf of respondent Punita.

Let her to supply copy to the opposite side.

From the summoning application, it appears that
Punita wants to claim marriage through Arya Samaj Marriage
Certificate. Since in the present case, the simple dispute is only
regarding marriage of Punita and Siddharth , I am of the opinion
that party should advance argument on legal validity on such
marriage.

Put up for arguments on **22.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.12.2025