

14.03.2026

*File has been taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein direction was given to take up the file on 14.03.2026.*

Present: Applicant Puneeta with counsel.  
Petitioners with counsel.  
None for respondents.

Written submissions filed with copy of photographs and copy of memo of parties from the initial claim petition. Certain judgments have also been relied upon.

Ld. Counsel submits that he will bring witnesses to establish the marriage as marriage was performed by observing all rituals.

In view of the aforesaid, I am not inclined to deny right to Puneeta to establish her marriage. To this extent, list for evidence on **23.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/14.03.2026